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General information

e
General specifications Technical specifications
Product features: Dishwasher safe, Pulse, Capacity jar: 1.9 L
Variable speed Power: 450 W
Type of lid: Removable 290 W for Indonesia
Blade: 4 star blade Working capacity jar: 1.0 L
Speed Ul: Rotary knob
Design Finishing
Color: Black White Red Material blade: Stainless Steel

Material jar: SAN

Accessories
Included: Chopper, On-the-go tumbler,Mill

Important repair instructions

« Only skilled personnel should carmy out the repair

« After repair the appliance should function properly

« After repair the appliance has to meet the repulatory - and safety requirements that were appticable at the
time of release of the model

= After repair the appliance always has to be tested for electrical safety according VDE 0701-0702 and for
medical producks IBEC 62353
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Disassembly- and Reassembly advice

During disassembly and repair

Wiring and crimp connections instructicns *

Caution: Some wirtng inswlabon types, lke stioome

wirmip, ars veny soft and aasy o damape
Replacse damsaped wites

Whenever an electrical componeant B repaied,
crimp connectors should be opened

» The oasiest way =10
recpen & closed crimp
housing 1= by attacking
from the side with pliers

Mote: Do not ot the old cnmp as this causes
shortening of the wires and can b an \sue
afternsands. Always connec the wires with a
Fiewy 2 0f 3 -wire cnmp housing

Required too! when replacing crimp connections:
Ratchat Crmpang Tool

o« gl cnmp tool for insulated @ble comnectors

« B5mm? - Bmm?

Preparing of wires,

= Twist the nuede copper wines topether slong the
enbne length of the stnp

- 16 mm: {063 ) Max
- 13 mm {051 in) Min
¢ Imsert the wiresnlo 8 new cimp howsing

* Refaranca Documendts

bllake sure not to miss
any single wire. as any
loose ware that comes
imto contact with metal
parts of the applianca
miay cause electrical
shocks

Cesnter the ratchiet
crimping ool on the
crirmp housing, and
crimp with & kg/om?

Perform a pull test to check that wires are
firm by fixed!

Tie nbs are w=ed as stram
relief for these oimp
Conneciorn types

Always use or replace

tie ribs when replacng
crirmp connecbors!

WARNING:
- Bake sure that the oempos fully Sphtened. | oot

done properky it can cause inner sparkling, causs
overheatmg and inworst case cause a firal
Please align the crimp i such & way that with

Figh air humidity, molst carnot be caphured indo
the cimp housing

When reassembling the open sides of the oimp
Ficusings shouwld ahways face down

I IECE1210:1353 “FOf quick-connect lerminations for elecinicod copper conJucions — safaly requimemends
Z [ECE03E2-21990 fond 1:1956 + gnd 22002 “Soideress crmped connechions — Generd! requirements, st

methoids ond prochical gudonce

PHILIPS



Spare Parts




Part List

10
11

12
13
14

300007510561

300007510571

300007510581

300007510591

300007510601

300007510611

300007510621

300007510631

300007510641

300007510651

300007510661

300007510671

300007510681
300005069431

300007510541

300007510551
300005069431

300005143451

300005143431

300005143441

300007510531
300005143621

White housing assy KR Plug

Black housing assy KR Plug

Black housing assy VDE Plug

White housing assy VDE Plug

White housing assy UK Plug

White housing assy South A Plug

Red housing assy Indo Plug

Jar lid white

Jar lid black

Jar lid red

Jar with blade assy

Mill cup

Mill blade

Mill blade seal ring

Chopper cup

Chopper blade
Chopper blade seal ring

Tumbler jar

Tumbler jar lid

Tumbler jar lid seal ring
Tumbler blade
Tumbler blade seal ring

883 2041 00 470

883 2041 41 470
883 2041 01470

883 2041 41 010
883 2041 15010

883 2041 00 010
883 2041 10 640
883 2041 30 640
883 2041 50 640
883 2041 10 500
883 2041 30 500
883 2041 50 500

883 2041 10 230
883 2041 30 230

883 2042 13 650
883 2042 33 650
883 2042 53 650
HR2041/00
HR2041/10
HR2041/30
HR2041/50
HR2041/01
HR2041/41
HR2041/15
HR2042/13
HR2042/33
HR2042/53

HR2041/HR2042

HR2041/10
HR2041/15
HR2041/30
HR2041/32
HR2041/50
HR2042/12
HR2042/13
HR2042/33
HR2042/52
HR2042/53

HR2041/30
HR2041/32
HR2042/33

HR2041/41






Version History

1. VersionA: Initialrelease e wk2124



PHILIPS

www.philips.com



